

NADIA KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH BIDHAN CHANDRA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA





☎: 033-25891271, ⊠: nadiakvk@gmail.com, 届: www.nadiakvk.org

From: Dr. Samsul Haque Ansary Senior Scientist & Head Ref. No. NKVK/TP/21 / 19-20

Date: 25.02.2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited in printed pad from the experienced and resourceful contractors for the below noted work under ATMA project at Nadia KVK, Gayeshpur. Interested parties may visit the office of the undersigned for any query and clarification.

1. Name of Work

: Installation of 100 mm diameter 39 meter deep tube well

(to be used for recharging ground water by roof top rainwater) under Roof top rainwater harvesting scheme.

2. Estimated amount

: Rs. 54,414.00

3. Earnest money

: Rs. 1,000.00

4. Last Date & Time of submission

of Quotation

: 06.03.2020, 2.00 PM

5. Time for completion of work

: 20 (twenty) days from the date of work order.

Terms and conditions of the quotation are given below:

- 1. The intended contractors should submit the valid income tax, Profession tax and VAT registration certificate along with the quotation failing which the quotation will be cancelled.
- 2. Rate should be quoted in figure and in words only "AT PER", below or above percentage on the schedule rate.
- 3. Notice inviting quotation and schedule of works will be issued to the valid applicants of the quotation which will be signed by the quotationer in every page and should be submitted along with the quotation.
- 4. Canvassing for the quotation is strictly prohibited and it will lead to the cancellation of the quotation.
- After completion of work, the contractor should submit detailed bill (in duplicate) for necessary payment which will be made by a/c payee cheque only after deduction of necessary taxes.
- 6. The office reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever at any stage of the process.

Sd/-

Senior Scientist & Head

Ref. No.: NKVK/TP/21/19-20

Dated: 25.02, 2020

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Director of Extension Education for his kind information
- 2. Notice Board of Nadia KVK
- 3. Notice Board of DEE, BCKV
- 4. Copy to BCKV website through DEE, BCKV.
- 5. Copy to Nadia KVK website
- 6. File Copy

Senior Scientist & Head Nadia KVK, BCKV

fre 27/2/2020